03-21-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1020	25421
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pan Pacific Textile Group, Inc. 3.4.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Technical Group, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other	Street Address: 1230 Santa Anita Ave., Suite C City: S. El Monte State: CA 213 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1566095 1780379 er(s) attached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas M. Lipstone, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:601 S. Figueroa St., #2400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 9001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas M. Lipstone, Esq. Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE February 14, 2002 February 14, 2002 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

03/20/2002 GTON11 00000104 1566095

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pan Pacific Textile Group Incorporated, a California corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor"), adopted the trademarks identified on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter, the "Marks", which term shall also include any registrations or applications therefore, including, without limitation, those registrations and applications identified on Exhibit "A", as well as all common law rights therein);

WHEREAS, New Technical Group, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, plus the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of <u>Secender 1.00</u>, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and any and all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor now has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Marks prior to the date hereof.

Assignor:

Pan Pacific Textile Group, Inc.

Date: 2-08-02

By: DRESIBENT

Exhibit "A"

Trademarks

PACER SPORTSWEAR (including Reg. No. 1,566,095) AVAIT SPORTIF (including Reg. No. 1,833,373) SOLARE SPORTA (including Reg. No. 1,780,379)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0130